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SHARE IN PSUs


2934.     SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:


           Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether NITI Aayog has suggested the Government to reduce its share capital in the

Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs);


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether various Ministries/Departments of the Government have opposed the move and if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)   No Madam.    NITI Aayog has not made any such suggestions to the Government.


(b) and (c): Does not arise.


-------

